
Jackson County Courthouse
415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri  64106
(816)881-3242

Jackson County Missouri

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 017744 Name: storm warning sirens for use by Parks and
Recreation Dept.

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:11/21/2011 Land Use Committee

On agenda: Final action:11/21/2011 11/28/2011

Title: A RESOLUTION awarding contracts for the furnishing and installation of storm warning sirens for use
by the Parks and Recreation Department to Federal Signal of University Park, IL, and Blue Valley
Public Safety of Grain Valley, MO, under the terms and conditions of the City of Lee's Summit
Contract No. 10-055 and the Kansas City Regional Purchasing Cooperative Contract No. 41, existing
government contracts, at a cost to the County not to exceed $46,435.60 and authorizing the Director
of Finance and Purchasing to execute change orders in an amount not to exceed $2,321.78, for a
total aggregate cost to County not to exceed $48,757.38.

Sponsors: Fred Arbanas

Indexes: GOVERNMENT CONTRACT, PARKS + RECREATION, STORM WARNING SIRENS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17744adopt.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Land Use Committee11/28/2011 0

Consent AgendaCounty Legislature11/28/2011 0 Pass

adoptCounty Legislature11/28/2011 0 Pass

Go To 1st MeetingCounty Legislature11/23/2011 0 Pass

assign to committeeCounty Legislature11/21/2011 0

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

